

Harris County, Texas

Legislation Text

File #: 21-6306, Version: 1

Department: Purchasing

Department Head/Elected Official:

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA

Type of Request: Contract - Award

Project ID (if applicable): 210236

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): WadeCon, LLC

MWDBE Participation (if applicable):

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval of an award on the basis of low bid to WadeCon, LLC in the amount of \$2,337,835 for drainage improvements at Baybrook and Seascape Subdivisions in the City of Seabrook in Precinct 2, subject to applicable bonds to be received (210236).

Background and Discussion:

This project is located in southeast Harris County, with most of the project area being within the Baybrook & Seascape Subdivision. The scope and proposed improvements include storm sewer system upgrades along Red Bluff Road east and west of HCFCD Unit F220-02-00, Park Rd. north to Red Bluff Road, and Outfall from Kildeer Rd.

Expected Impact:

In implementing the proposed drainage improvements, this project seeks to reduce structural flood risk and strengthen resiliency in Harris County by enhancing drainage capacity, allow for storm water to be conveyed efficiently, thereby improving mobility and safety for all road users and flood resiliency for all adjacent properties. Allowing these services to be provided by WadeCon, LLC, ensures that that the project is built in accordance with Harris County and Harris County Flood Control regulations.

Alternative Options:

The contract for Construction of this project ensures the project is built in accordance with approved plans.

Alignment with Goal(s):

- _ Justice and Safety
- Economic Opportunity
- _ Housing
- Public Health
- X Transportation
- X_ Flooding
- Environment

File :	#: 2	1-6306.	Version:	1
--------	------	---------	----------	---

_ Governance and Customer Service

Prior Court Action (if any):

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken

Location:

Address (if applicable): Precinct(s): Precinct 2

Fiscal and Per	sonnel Summ	nary			
Service Name	- Construction Contract/ Agreement Subdivision Drainage Improvements			Estimates	
				FY 22	Next 3 FYs
Incremental Exp	enditures		•	•	•
Labor Expenditures			-	-	-
Non-Labor Expenditures			-	-	-
Total Incremental Expenditures			-	-	-
Funding Sources	(General Fund, I	PIC Fund, Debt or	CP, Grants, or Othe	r - Please Spe	cify)
Existing Budget		-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-
Total Current Budget			-	-	-
Additional Budget Requested		Fund 1080-	\$2,337,835.00	-	-
		-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-
Total Additional Budget Requested			\$2,337,835.00-	-	-
Total Funding Sources			\$2,337,835.00-	-	-
Personnel (Fill ou	it section only if	requesting new P	CNs)		
Current Position Count for Service			-	-	_
Additional Positions Requested			-	-	_
Total Personnel			-	-	-

Anticipated Implementation Date: November 30, 2021

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Contact(s) name, title, department: Marcus Baskin, Recovery and Resiliency Division Manager, Harris County

File #: 21-6306, Version: 1

Engineering Department

Attachments (if applicable): Engineer of Record Recommendations